OP \$65.00 4667742

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM521232

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
G5 Entertainment AB		04/24/2019	Corporation: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	H.S. Happy Star Games Limited
Street Address:	loanni Kapodistria 16, Maisonette #7, Bayside, Yermasoyia
City:	Limassol
State/Country:	CYPRUS
Postal Code:	4046
Entity Type:	Corporation: CYPRUS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4667742	HIDDEN CITY
Registration Number:	4667741	HIDDEN CITY: MYSTERY OF SHADOWS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8052301355

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8052301350

Email: nabeloe@socalip.com

Correspondent Name: SoCal IP Law Group LLP

Address Line 1:310 N. Westlake Blvd., Suite 120Address Line 4:Westlake Village, CALIFORNIA 91362

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: G019.T14F97	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole M. Abeloe
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole M. Abeloe/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Agreement on TM transfer signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006632 FRAME: 0169

900496320

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Registration Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into by and between G5 Entertainment AB, a company organized under the laws of the Kingdom of Sweden, with offices at No. 18, Birger Jarlsgatan 18, 114 34 Stockholm, Sweden ("Assignor") and H.S. Happy Star Games Limited, a company organized under the laws of the Republic of Cyprus, registration number 268513, with offices at Ioanni Kapodistria 16, Maisonette #7, Bayside, Yermasoyia 4046 – Limassol – Cyprus ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignee is the owner and Assignor is the registrant of the trademarks HIDDEN CITY and HIDDEN CITY: MYSTERY OF SHADOWS ("the Marks"), registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the European Union Intellectual Property Office as follows:

Mark	Jurisdiction	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
HIDDEN CITY	United States	4,667,742	January 6, 2015
HIDDEN CITY	European Union	013 656 533	August 3, 2017
HIDDEN CITY: MYSTERY OF SHADOWS	United States	4,667,741	January 6, 2015

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the registrations listed above for the Marks (collectively, "the Registrations"), and to confirm its ownership of the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Registrations, including without limitation any goodwill Assignor may have accrued to date in connection with holding the Registrations, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past infringements of the Marks in all countries and jurisdictions.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee all documents reasonably necessary to vest in Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Registrations as set forth above.

G5 Entertainment AB	H.S. Happy Star Games Dimited
Signed:	Signed:
Viad Suglobov	Stella Hadjioannou
Chief Executive Officer	Director XX
Data signade 24 April 2019	Data signad: 17/4/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006632 FRAME: 0170

RECORDED: 04/29/2019